
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3772
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2014
ILLEGAL RELIGIOUS STRUCTURES
Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether illegal religious structures are being constructed rapidly in parks of the NCT of Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): In case any encroachment in the parks in the form of religious structures is noticed, immediate action for its removal is initiated.
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